THE DATASHEET OF
MAX814NESA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
_______________General Description
The MAX814/MAX815/MAX816 are high-accuracy
microprocessor (µP) supervisory circuits that provide
power-on reset, watchdog, and power-fail functions.
They eliminate manual trimming and improve reliability

_____________________Selector Table
Reset Trip Thresholds table appears at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
FEATURE MAX814 MAX815 MAX816
RESET Output ✔ ✔ ✔
RESET Output ✔ ✔
Manual Reset ✔ ✔ ✔
VCC Reset Voltage K, L, N, T K, L, N, T Adjustable
Power-Fail Monitor ✔ ✔ ✔
Low-Line Detector ✔
Watchdog Circuit ✔
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX814_CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
______________Ordering Information
*The MAX814/MAX815 offer a choice of reset threshold voltages.
From the Reset Trip Threshold table, select the suffix corre-
sponding to the desired threshold and insert it into the blank to
complete the part number.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead free by adding the + symbol at the end of the part
number when ordering.
M
A
X
8
1
4
/M
A
X
8
1
5
/M
A
X
8
1
6
±1% Accuracy, Low-Power, +3V and +5V
µP Supervisory Circuits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, +5V Parts (MAX814/MAX815K, L, N)
(VCC = 4.85V to 5.5V for MAX814K/MAX815K, VCC = 4.75V to 5.5V for MAX814L/MAX815L, VCC = 4.60V to 5.5V for MAX814N/
MAX815N, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Terminal Voltage (with respect GND)
VCC....................................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
All Other Pins (Note 1)........................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Terminal Current (PFI, RESET IN, MR)................................10mA
Terminal Current (all other pins) .........................................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +25°C)
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C) ............727mW
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C).........................471mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
Commercial.........................................................0°C to +70°C
Extended...........................................................-40°C to +85C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +125°C
MAX814K, VCC rising
MAX814_E, VCC falling
MAX814_C, VCC falling
MAX814_C, MAX815_C
MAX815 (Note 1)